

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16071/2025
URN: CRLMB / 30913U / 2025

Smt. Soni Prajapat W/o Late Gaurav Kumar Sinhal D/o Pappu Prajapat

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ravindra Kumar Paliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tapesht Agarwal, PP

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

01/07/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time to place on record the statements of the complainant and witnesses recorded by the Trial Court.
2. List this case after one week, as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J